S CENTURY DR TO FS BOUNDARY DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT# W66142

BID RESULTS  O OPENING : 2:00 PM 3/6/2024				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc 8500 Lone Pine Rd Terrebonne, OR 97760		Knife River Corporation - Northwest 64500 OB Riley Road Bend, OR 97701	
ITEM UNIT QTY			QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$76,025.00	\$76,025.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	459	\$30.05	\$13,792.95	\$35.00	\$16,065.00	\$28.00	\$12,852.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	3	\$3,048.00	\$9,144.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
5	Flagger	HOUR	571	\$74.00	\$42,254.00	\$73.00	\$41,683.00	\$74.00	\$42,254.00
6	Pilot Car	HOUR	99	\$90.75	\$8,984.25	\$98.00	\$9,702.00	\$100.00	\$9,900.00
7	Stripe Removal	FOOT	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$13.00	\$7,150.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00
8	Inlet Protection, Type 3	EACH	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
9	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	489	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$978.00	\$3.00	\$1,467.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	30,500	\$2.70	\$82,350.00	\$2.50	\$76,250.00	\$2.50	\$76,250.00
11	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	625	\$60.90	\$38,062.50	\$50.00	\$31,250.00	\$48.00	\$30,000.00
12	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	5,200	\$120.00	\$624,000.00	\$93.00	\$483,600.00	\$112.00	\$582,400.0
13	13-inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement Widening & F	SQYD	122	\$85.75	\$10,461.50	\$100.00	\$12,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,760.00
14	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	266	\$19.37	\$5,152.42	\$22.50	\$5,985.00	\$26.00	\$6,916.00
15	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	72,000	\$1.50	\$108,000.00	\$1.15	\$82,800.00	\$1.35	\$97,200.00
16	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EACH	6	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
17	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP"	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$751.00	\$2,253.00
18	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	75	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00
19	Green Bicycle Lane, Paint	SQFT	12,672	\$3.00	\$38,016.00	\$2.00	\$25,344.00	\$1.50	\$19,008.00

S CENTURY DR TO FS BOUNDARY DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

BID RESULTS  D OPENING : 2:00 PM 3/6/2024				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Construction Co. 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, Suite #210 Vancouver, WA 98683		KNL Industries, Inc 10672 S Macksburg Rd Canby, OR 97013	
ITEM UNIT QT		QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	459	\$30.05	\$13,792.95	\$16.60	\$7,619.40	\$20.00	\$9,180.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	3	\$3,048.00	\$9,144.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	Flagger	HOUR	571	\$74.00	\$42,254.00	\$90.00	\$51,390.00	\$100.00	\$57,100.00
6	Pilot Car	HOUR	99	\$90.75	\$8,984.25	\$150.00	\$14,850.00	\$125.00	\$12,375.00
7	Stripe Removal	FOOT	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.50	\$825.00
8	Inlet Protection, Type 3	EACH	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
9	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	489	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$855.75	\$5.00	\$2,445.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	30,500	\$2.70	\$82,350.00	\$2.40	\$73,200.00	\$4.25	\$129,625.0
11	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	625	\$60.90	\$38,062.50	\$44.00	\$27,500.00	\$60.00	\$37,500.00
12	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	5,200	\$120.00	\$624,000.00	\$110.00	\$572,000.00	\$110.00	\$572,000.0
13	13-inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement Widening & F	SQYD	122	\$85.75	\$10,461.50	\$179.00	\$21,838.00	\$90.00	\$10,980.00
14	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed		266	\$19.37	\$5,152.42	\$22.50	\$5,985.00	\$20.00	\$5,320.00
15	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	72,000	\$1.50	\$108,000.00	\$1.20	\$86,400.00	\$1.30	\$93,600.00
16	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EACH	6	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
17	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP"	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
18	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	75	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$12.25	\$918.75	\$14.00	\$1,050.00
19	Green Bicycle Lane, Paint	SQFT	12,672	\$3.00	\$38,016.00	\$1.40	\$17,740.80	\$2.85	\$36,115.20